
  28499 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28499 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 FOR FDM SOFTWARE, LTD TO 
EXTEND THE ANNUAL SUPPORT AND MAINTEANCE 
TERM TO THREE (3) YEARS FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES 
AND MAINTENANCE FOR RMS MODULES FOR 
CHATTANOOGA FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR AN ANNUAL 
AMOUNT OF THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-THREE  AND 41/100 DOLLARS ($34,283.41), FOR A 
TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWO 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS 
($102,855.00).   
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 3 for FDM Software, Ltd to extend the 

annual support and maintenance term to three (3) years for technical services and maintenance 

for RMS Modules for Chattanooga Fire Department for an annual amount of $34,283.41, for a 

total amount not to exceed $102,855.00. 

ADOPTED: January 12, 2016 

/vmm 


